

T.S – 47 of 2024

Order no. 06 Date 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for W/S by defendants no. 1 to 7.

Plaintiff and defendant no.1 files haziras.

No w/s filed by defendant no. 1 to 7.

At this stage, defendants no.1 to 7 files a petition praying for time to file w/s.

Defendant no.1 files a petition praying for time to file w/s

Defendants no. 1 to 7 appeared on 13.08.2024 but till date no w/s filed.

Statutory period filing w/s by defendants no. 1 to 7 is already over.

Petitions for time by defendants no. 1 to 7 are rejected.

Accordingly,the suit proceed exparte against the defendant no. 1 to 7.

SR of notice upon defendants no.8 to 16 are received with good service.

In spite of good service of notice defendants no.8 to 16 are absent without step.

Accordingly,the suit proceed exparte against the defendantc no. 8 to 16.

To 13.08.2025 for exparte hearing of injUNCTION application.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441